PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Krishna Balachandran	03/26/2007	
Doru Calin	03/26/2007	
Eunyoung Kim	03/26/2007	
Krishna M. Rege	03/26/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lucent Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	600 Mountain Avenue
City:	Murray Hill
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	079740636

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11674802

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)934-7011

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7139344052

Email: crodriguez@wmalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark W. Sincell Address Line 1: 10333 Richmond

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2100.034300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark W. Sincell

PATENT REEL: 019154 FRAME: 0094

500257827

:H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019154 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do(es) hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent 11/674,802 filed on February 14, 2007 which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled "METHOD OF PROVIDING FEEDBACK TO A MEDIA SERVER IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 019154 FRAME: 0096

Signature: Knha Balahalm KRISHNA BALACHANDRAN	Date: March 26, 2007
STATE OF <u>New Jury</u> § § SCOUNTY OF <u>Mormouth</u> §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a	bscribed to the foregoing instrument and
EVELYN M. HRUNKA A NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 8, 2010	Eulyn Hrunken Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: DORU CALIN	Date: March 26, 2007
STATE OF New Jusey \$ SCOUNTY OF Monmonth \$	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a 2007, personally appearance of his own free that he executed the same of his own free therein expressed.	going instrument and acknowledged to me
EVELYN M. HRUNKA A NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 6, 2010 [SEAL]	Motary or Consular Officer

2

Signature:	EUNYOUNG KIM		Da	ate:	3.26,	200]
STATE OF	<u>New Jersey</u> Monmouth	<i>&</i>				
BEFO Murch the person w	PRE ME, the under 2007, persor whose name is subscribe executed the same of l	nally appear ed to the fo	ed EUNYOUNG regoing instrum	3 KIM, I nent and	known to n d acknowle	ne to be edged to
A NOTAL	LYN M. HRUNKA RY OF NEW JERSEY ON EXPIRES JAN. 6, 2018		Eulyn Notary o	m Consi	Hrun ular Officer	her
[SEAL] Signature:	Kiran M. Rege	J.				26, '07
STATE OF	New Jusey Mormouth	<i>\$</i>				
march the person v	ORE ME, the unde 2007, perso whose name is subscribe executed the same of essed.	nally appea ed to the fo	red KIRAN M. F pregoing instrum	REGE, I	known to n d acknowle	ne to be edged to
Α ΝΠΤΔΡΥ Π	M. HRUNKA F NEW JERSEY EXPIRES JAN. 6, 2010		Eulyn Notary c	- <u>M</u> -	Hw.	nhu
[SEAL]			Notary (JI CONS	uiai Oilice	ı

3

RECORDED: 04/12/2007